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DIRECT DIAL: {513) 579-6579 
FACSIMILE: (513) 579-6457 
E-MAIL: KPKREIDER@KMKLAW.CQM 

August 12,2011 

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
ISO E. Broad Street 
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Re; Case No. 11-0346-EL-SSO; 11-0348-EL-SSO; 11-0349-EL-AAM; 
andll-035Q-EL-AAM 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

In regard to the above referenced matter, enclosed for filing please find the original and 
twenty (20) copies of Notice of Appearance of Counsel. The document was fax filed this 
afternoon. 

Please return one (1) file-stamped copy to me in the enclosed postage paid return 
envelope. Copies have been served on all parties on the attached Certificate of Service. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL 

KPK:ang 
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. Kreider 

c: Service List 
Holly Rachael Smith, Esq. 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

hi the Matter of the Application of Columbus 
Southern Power Company and Ohio Power 
Company for Authority to Establish a Standard 
Service Offer Pursuant to Section 4928.143, 
Revised Code, in the Form of an Electric 
Security Plan. 

In the Matter of the Apphcation of Columbus 
Southem Power Company and Ohio Power 
Company for Approval of Certain Accounting 
Authority. 

CaseNo. 11-346-EL-SSO 
CaseNo. 11-348-EL-SSO 

CaseNo. 11-349-EL-AAM 
CaseNo. 11-350-EL-AAM 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

Please take notice that David A. Meyer, of the law firm of Keating Muething & Klekamp 

PLL, appears in this action as additional coxinsel for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, 

Inc. for the above-referenced cases. 

Respectfully subnjitted, 

lenneth P. Kreider (#0042624) 
David A. Meyer (#0066970) 
Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL 
One East Fourth Street 
Suite 1400 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Tel: (513) 579-6579 
Tel: (513) 579-6532 
Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 
and Sam's East, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by mailing a true and correct 
copy via electronic mail to all parties on this 12^ day of August, 2011. 

Matthew Satterwhite 
1 Riverside Plaza 29^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

Mr. Steven T. Nourse 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43215 
stnoruse(ajaep. com 
Jej ad win@aep. com 
Frank P. Darr, Esq. 
Joseph E. Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17*̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
ioliker@mwncmh.com 

Terrence O'Donnell, Esq. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Amy Spiller 
Duke Energy Ohio 
139 E. Fourth Street, Ste 1303 Main 
PO Box 960 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Michael J. Settineri 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour, and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 

Michael Smalz, Esq. 
Joseph Maskovyak 
Ohio State Legal Service Assoc. 
555 Buttles Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-1137 
msmalz@ihiopovertvlaw.org 
j maskovyak@ohiopovertyl aw. org 

Ohio Power Company 
Legal Department 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43125 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm. com 

Jay E. Jadwin, Counsel of Record 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

* Mr. Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Corp 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@firstenergycorp .com 

Glen Thomas 
1060 First Avenue Ste. 400 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
gthomas@gtpowergroup.com 
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Columbus, OH 43215-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smho ward@vorys .com 
mjsettineri@vorys 

Dorothy Corbett 
Duke Energy Business Services, LLC 
139 E. Fourth St. 1303 Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
DorQthv.cQrbett@duke-enerKv.CQm 

Ohio Energy Group, Inc. 
David Boehm 
36 E. Seventh Street Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

*Mark Yurick 
John Bentine 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 E. State Street Suite 100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
myurick@,cwslaw.com 
jbentinecwslaw.com 

Laura Chapelle 
4218 Jacob MEadoes 
Okemos, Michigan 48864 
laurac@chappelleconsulting.net 

David Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesday.com 

Allison E. Haedt 
Jones Day 
PO Box 165017 
Cleveland, OH 43216-5017 
aehaedt@i onesday. com 

Terry Etter/Michael Idzkowski 
Maureen R. Grady/John Kyler 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 W. Broad Street Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 
grady@occc.state.oh.us 
kvier@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowski(S)occ.state.oh.us 

James F. Lang/Laura McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 
800 Superior Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
ilang@calfec.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander(a),calfee.com 

Colleen Mooney 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Cmoonev2(flicol umbus.rr.com 

Lisa G McAlister/Mathhew Wamock 
Terrence O'Donnell/Christopher Montgomery 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
lmcahster@bricker. com 
mwamock@bricker.com 
cmontgomerv@bricker.com 
todonnell@bricker.com 

Gregory Poulos 
EnerNoc, Inc. 
101 Federal Street, Suite 1100 
Bostpn,MA02110 
gpouIos@enemoc.com 
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Barth Royer 
Bell & Royer Co. LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 
barthrover@aol.com 

Paulding Wind Farm, LLC 
Steve Howard, Esq. 
52 East Gay St. 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH 43215 

William L Massey 
Covington & Burling LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
wmassey@co V. com 

PhiHp B. Sineneng 
Thomason Hine LLP 
41 S. High St, Suite 1700 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Philip. sineneng@thompsonhine.com 

Pamela A. Fox/C. Todd Jones 
Steven J. Smith/Chistopher Miller 
Gregory Dimn/Asim Haque 
Schottenstein Zox and Dunn Co., LPA 
250 West Treet 
Columbus, OH 
pfox@szd.com gdunn@szd • com 
cmiller@szd.com ahaque@szd.com 

Henry Eckhart 
Shannon Fisk 
1200 Chambers Road, Ste. 106 
Columbus, OH 43212 
henrveckhart(5jaol.com 

Richard L Sites, General Counsel 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 E. Broad St. 15* Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
ricks@ohanet.com 

Daniel Conway 
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur 
Huntington Center 
41 S. Hight Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dconway@porterwright.com 

Joel Malina 
Compete Coalition 
1317 F, Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20004 
malina@wexlcrwalker. com 

David Fein 
Cynthia Former Brady 
Constellation Energy Resources 
550 W. Washington Blvde., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 
David.fein@constellafion.com 
Cvnthia.brady(5),consten afion.com 

Sineth P. Kreider, Esq 
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